FOHM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	04-05-1999	9 ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	E STATE MAIN THE DIESE STATE THE STATE WHIT HE	- Heliae Y	- Haddingin Onico
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissione	101000924 :he attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 W 4 LH 2V 4	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Pyramid Operating	Systems, Inc.	Name: <u>National City Bank of Pennsyl</u> van	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo		Internal Address:Nat	cional City Center
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 20	Stanwix Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
XX OtherAssignment	for Security	City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	State:PAZIP: <u>15222</u>
Execution Date: March 1	8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address	i(es) attached? □ Yes 🏧No
$C_{O}$	60/078,605 60/079,235 60/079,441 08/715,533 08/431 611 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	phoduoti is.
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 5
Name: Brian S. Fetterolf		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	) <u>\$</u> 200.00
Internal Address: Klett Li	eber	XX Enclosed	
Rooney &	Schorling	·	arged to deposit account for an
Street Address: One Oxfo	rd Centre or	8. Deposit account number	er: 11-1163
City: Pittsburgh State	: PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
04/02/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000201 600/8605	-1	SE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of
Brian S. Fetterol	.f (5)	fetterall	3/25/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature	5 Date
h# - 11		g cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Mail	nocaments to be tecolded Mith	required cover sheet information	nto:

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - PATENTS - HIC

WHEREAS, PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 639 Keystone Road, Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125 (the "Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein and all continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, listed on the annexed Schedule A of the Patent Security Agreement, as defined herein, (the "Patents"), which Patents are in full force and effect;

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, successor in interest to Integra Bank (the "Assignee") and has entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, (the "Patent Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and similar legal protection, both domestic and foreign, including all continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Patent Collateral") to secure the payment of the Indebtedness (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Patent Collateral to secure prompt payment of the Indebtedness.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Patent Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Assignment.

(Signatures Appear on Next Page)

KLRSPGH1: 250461.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day of March, 1999.

ATTEST:	Pyramid Operating Systems, Inc.		
By:	By Starta		
(Seal)	(Seal)		
Name:	Name:GENE KIRILA		
Title:	Title: President		

KLRSPGH1: 250461.3

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. PATENTS OF PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC.

	Title	Application No.	Issue Date
1.	Method and apparatus for molding composite articles	60/078,605	Pending
2.	Method and apparatus for molding composite articles	60/079,235	Pending
3.	Method and apparatus for molding composite articles	60/079,441	Pending
4.	Apparatus for molding composite articles	08/715,533	Pending
5.	Densified Coating Process and Molded Articles Having Densified Outer Surface	08/431,611	Pending

KLRSPGH1: 250461.3

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

My Commission Expires:

Notariel Seal
Michelle G. Knapp, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 1999

Member, Pennsylvanta Association of Notaties

KLRSPGH1: 250461.3

RECORDED: 03/29/1999